| ` | , | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
|---|-------|---------------------------------------|---|
| | Forte | nnn11221 | * |
| | TUYU | 00004334 | |

I

| (Requestor's Name) | |
|---|----------|
| | |
| (Address) | |
| | |
| (Address) | |
| | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | |
| | |
| | IAIL |
| | |
| (Business Entity Name) | <u> </u> |
| | |
| (Document Number) | |
| | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | <u></u> |
| | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | |
| Opecial managements to rining Officer. | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Office Use Only | |
| | |
| GAVE | |
| AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO | |
| COPRECT Suffix | |
| DATE | |
| DOC. EXAM | |

٩



07/21/04-01049-001 **78.75



W04-28233

J. BRYAN JUL 2.2 2004

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: HealthCare Plan of America, Inc.

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

6 . . m

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

| Robert G. Harris | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| (Name of Person) | |
| Robert G. Harris, Esq. | · · · |
| (Firm/Company) | |
| 530 S. Federal Highway | · |
| (Address) | · · · · |
| Deerfield Beach, FL 33441 | · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| (City/State and Zip code) | - |

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

 Robert G. Harris
 at (954) 725-7688

 (Name of Person)
 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy □ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

MILLAHASSEX. FILME

PAGE 02



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

July 22, 2004

ROBERT G. HARRIS ROGERT G. HARRIS, ESQ. 530 S. FEDERAL HIGHWAY DEERFIELD BEACH, FL 33441

SUBJECT: HEALTHCARE PLAN OF AMERICA, INC. Ref. Number: W04000028232

We have received your document for HEALTHCARE PLAN OF AMERICA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of your corporation is not available in Florida. An out-of-state corporation whose name is not available must adopt an alternate corporate name for use in Florida. The alternate corporate name must contain "Incorporated," "Company, "Corporation," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co.," or "Corp." Please enter the alternate corporate name in the space provided in number one of the application.

Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

We didn't receive the 2nd page of application listing officer/directors.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 304A00046516

RED JUL 28



| | | | 10-11 - 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1- | PAG | E 03 |
|-------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| 07/25/2004 15: | 48 9547257687 | | | | |
| | | , _ | | | |
| | | ÷. * | | | MILLING THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O |
| APPLIC | TION BY FOREIGN COR | PORATION FO | OR AUTHORIZATIO | N TO TRANSACT | Ul K |
| | BU | SINESS IN FL | DRIDA | · 4/10 | 2 4 X |
| | | | | OUT TO LOT TO TO | 79. °C SC |
| N COMPLIANCE | S WITH SECTION 607.1303, PA REIGN CORPORATION TO TR | LORIDA STATUTI IANSACT BUSINË | SS, THE FOLLOWING IS SS IN THE STATE OF FL | SOBMITIED TO 17 ORIDA. | 85. Con 14 |
| | | | · | | CATHON CO. |
| | an of America, Inc. orporation; must include "INCORI | PORATED " "COM | PANY " "CORPORATION | | A Carlo |
| "Inc.," "Co.," "C | orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.") | IORAILD, COM | in man, a contra | 14 | PID HS |
| | | | | | ~ ~ ~ |
| HCPOA, Z | NC. | | | <u></u> | · — - · · · |
| (If name unavail | able in Florida, enter alternate corr | orate name adopted | for the purpose of transactin | g business in Plorida} | |
| 2. Delaware | | . 3 | 20-0208205 | | - |
| (State or country | under the law of which it is incorp | orated) | 20-0208205 (FEI number, if appl | icable) | |
| | just 27, 2003 | 5 | Perpetual | | *: |
| (Date | of incorporation) | (Durat | ion: Year corp. will ccase to | exist or "perpetual") | |
| 6, | | | | | |
| | | | a, if prior to registration) , to determine penalty liability | | |
| | | | - • | ·y) | |
| 7 | 7200 W. Commercial Blvd. | - Suite 206 Laude | mini, FL 33319 | <u> </u> | |
| | • | | | | |
| · | 7200 W. Commercial Blvd. | - Suite 206 Laude mailing address) | rhill, FL 33319 | · | |
| | (Current | maning accress) | | | |
| 8. | Healt | h Care Sales | | • | |
| | s) of corporation authorized in hom | e state or country to | be carried out in state of Flo | rida) | |
| 9 Name and stree | t address of Florida registered a | ment (DO Dor) | NOT acceptable) | | |
| 31 1 (millo milo 20 <u>00</u> | _ | goin, (r.o. box , | | | 2=* |
| Name: | Robert G, Haris | | | · | |
| Office Address: | 530 S. Federal Highway | | ್ಷತ್ ಆಗ್ಟ್ರೆಗ | 1997 - C. 1997 - | - |
| | Deerfield Beach | | | | |
| | (City) | I | Plorida 33441 (Zip code) | | |
| | () | | (entre entre) | | |
| | | | | | |

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

- · · ·

Ðan (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:



Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "HEALTHCARE PLAN OF AMERICA, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HEALTHCARE PLAN OF AMERICA, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2003.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



3697155 8300

040506267

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3224165

DATE: 07-09-04

PÁGE 1

A. DIRECTORS

· •

| Chairman: | Seth A. Hyman | | | |
|---------------|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|
| Address: | 7200 W. Commercial Blvd Suite 206 | | THE THE | · · · |
| | Lauderhill, FL 33319 | | LAT PRO | |
| Vice Chair | rman: | | The state of the s | ` `` `` |
| Address: | | <u> </u> | E FOR | <u>ຸ</u> ພູ |
| - | ······································ | ····· | Riot | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Director: | | | | • . |
| Address: | | | · | en e signas |
| - | | | | |
| Director: | | | , | · . |
| Address: | | · ···································· | - <u></u> | • • •••• |
| | | | | • |
| B. OFFI | CERS | | | |
| President: | | | | |
| Address: | •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | • • _* • |
| - | | | <u> </u> | · <u>·</u> |
| Vice Presi | dent: | ····· | ····- | • , |
| Address: _ | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| - | | | | ¥ |
| | - - | | - | • • • |
| | | | | • • • |
| Treasurer: | | | <u></u> | • , uu 's, |
| Address: | | | | •u ≖r, • |
| NOTE: 1 | If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing ad | Iditional officers and | or directors. | |
| 13 | 5-CM A. HAMAON | | | |
| | (Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of t | the application) | | |
| 14. <u>Se</u> | eth A. Hyman - Chairman | | | |

- - - -

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)